#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2010

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kuhlman Manufacturing Corporation		12/29/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABB Inc.	
Street Address:	501 Merritt 7	
City:	Norwalk	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06851	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0890836	K KUHLMAN
Registration Number:	2385492	ACCUSLIP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (440)585-7578

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 440-585-7840

Email: mike.rickin@us.abb.com

Correspondent Name: Michael M. Rickin
Address Line 1: 29801 Euclid Avenue

Address Line 2: ABB Inc. - Legal Department 4U6

Address Line 4: Wickliffe, OHIO 44092

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael M. Rickin
Signature:	/Michael M. Rickin/

900170789 REEL: 004271 FRAME: 0622

989680 00

Date:	09/02/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=CertificateofMergerofKuhlmanManu	facturingtoABBInc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004271 FRAME: 0623

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation isABB_Inc.
, and the name of the corporation being
merged into this surviving corporation is Kuhlman Manufacturing
Corporation
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is a Delaware corporation.
<b>FOURTH</b> : The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.
FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on
SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at the offices of ABB Inc.
501 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851 , the place of business
of the surviving corporation.
SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to b signed by an authorized officer, the 29th day of December ,A.D. 2009.  By:
Name: E. Barry Lyon
Print or Type

Title: Vice President, Assistant Secretary

DE057 - 05/17/2007 C T System Online

**RECORDED: 09/02/2010**